Our Case Number: ABP-318683-23

L~ Bord
2~/ _. | Pleanala

Transport Infrastructure Ireland
c/fo Tara Spain

Parkgate Business Centre
Parkgate Street

Dublin 8

D08 DK10

Date: 29 December 2023

Re: Demolition of all existing waste processing buildings on site and construction of a new modernised
multi-processing facility.
Panda Waste, Ballymount Road Upper, Ballymount, Dublin 24

Dear Sir/ Madam,

An Bord Pleanala has received your submission in relation to the above mentioned proposed
development and will take it into consideration in its determination of the matter.

The Board will revert to you in due course in respect of this matter.

Please be advised that copies of all submissions / observations received in relation to the application will
be made available for public inspection at the offices of the local authority and at the offices of An Bord
Pleanala when they have been processed by the Board.

More detailed information in relation to strategic infrastructure development can be viewed on the
Board's website: www.pleanala.ie.

If you have any queries in the meantime piease contact the undersigned officer of the Board. Please
quote the above mentioned An Bord Pleanala reference number in any correspondence or telephone
contact with the Board.

Teil Tel (01) 858 8100
Glao Ajtitil LoCall 1800 275 175
Facs Fax (01) 872 2684 64 Sraid Maoilbhride 64 Marlborough Streat
Laithrean Gréasain  Website www.pleanala.ie Baile Atha Cliath 1 Dublin 1

Riomhphost Email bord@pleanala.ie D01 V902 DG1 ve02



Yours faithfully,

/(a‘ife” ﬁiﬂr% n'

Lauren Griffin
Executive Officer

Direct Line; 01 8737244
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Lauren Griffin

From: Lauren Griffin

Sent: Friday 29 December 2023 12:11

To: LandUsePlanning@tii.ie

Subject: RE: TI123-125577-SID application Panda Waste, Ballymount Road Upper,

Ballymount, Dublin ABP Ref. PAQ6S.318683

A Chara,
We acknowledge receipt of your email; official acknowledgement wil! issue in due course.
Kind Regards,

Lauren

From: Landuse Planning <LandUsePlanning@tii.ie>

Sent: Thursday, December 21, 2023 3:50 PM

To: SIDS <sids@pleanala.ie>

Subject: TI123-125577-SID application Panda Waste, Ballymount Road Upper, Ballymount, Dublin ABP Ref.
PADBS.318683

Dear ABP,

| attach TIl's submission on the above proposal and request an acknowledgement.
Regards

Tara Spain

Head of Land Use Planning .
Transport Infrastructure Ireland.
Email: LandUsePlanning@tii.ie

TII : . +353 [0)1 646 3600

In accordance with Til's Right to Disconnect policy, if you are receiving this email outside of normal working hours, |
do not expect a response or action outside of your own working hours unless it is clearly noted as requiring urgent
attention.

De réir pholasai BIE An Ceart gan a bheith Ceangailte, ma té an riomhphost seo & fhaii agat lasmuigh de na
gnathuaireanta oibre, nilim ag sil le freagra nd le gniomh uait lasmuigh de do ghnéathuaireanta oibre féin mura
bhfuil sé raite go soiléir go bhfuil gd gniomhd go prainneach.

Tl processes personal data provided to it in accordance with its Data Protection Notice available at
i




https://www.tii.ie/about/about-tii/Data-Protection/

Préisedlann BIE sonrai pearsanta a sholathraftear dé i gcomhréir lena Fhégra ar Chosaint Sonrai atd ar fail ag

TII E-mail system: This email and any files transmitted with it are confidential and intended solely for the use of the
individual or entity to whom they are addressed. If you have received this email in error then please notify
postmaster@tii.ie and delete the original including attachments.

Céras r-phoist BIE: Ta an riomhphost seo agus aon chomhaid a tharchuirtear leis faoi rin agus beartaithe lena n-
Usaid ag an duine aonair né ag an eintiteas a bhfuil siad dirithe chuige/chuici amhain. Mas rud é go bhfuair td an
riomhphost seo tri bhotun, cuir sin in Uil do postmaster@tii.ie, le do thoil, agus scrios an riomhphost bunaidh agus
aon cheangaltain.

In accordance with TlI's Right to Disconnect policy, if you are receiving this email outside of normal working hours, |
do not expect a response or action outside of your own working hours unless it is clearly noted as requiring urgent
attention.

De réir pholasai BIE An Ceart gan a bheith Ceangailte, mé td an riomhphost seo 4 fhail agat Jasmuigh de na
gnathuaireanta oibre, nilim ag sail le freagra né le gniomh uait lasmuigh de do ghnathuaireanta oibre féin mura
bhfuil sé réite go soiléir go bhfuil gad gniomhu go prainneach.

Til processes personal data provided to it in accordance with its Data Protection Notice available at
https://www.tii.ie/about/about-tii/Data-Protection/

Prdisedlann BIE sonrai pearsanta a sholathraitear dé i gcomhréir lena Fhégra ar Chosaint Sonrai ata ar il ag

https://www tii.ie/about/about-tii/Data-Protection/?set-lang=ga

TII E-mail system: This email and any files transmitted with it are confidential and intended solely for the use of the
individual or entity to whom they are addressed. If you have received this email in error then please notify
postmaster@tii.ie and delete the original including attachments.

Céras r-phoist BIE: T4 an riomhphost seo agus aon chombaid a tharchuirtear leis faoi rin agus beartaithe lena n-
Usdid ag an duine aonair nd ag an eintiteas a bhfuil siad dirithe chuige/chuici amhéin. Més rud é go bhfuair td an
riomhphost seo tri bhotun, cuir sin in idil do postmaster@iii.ie, le do thoil, agus scrios an riomhphost bunaidh agus
aon cheangaltain.




Tl

Bonneagar lompair Eireann

The Secretary
An Bord Pleanala
&4 Marlborough 5t.

Dublin 1

D01 ven?2

Déta|Date Ar dTag|Our Ref.
21 December 2023 TI123-125577

Re -SID application Panda Waste, Ballymount Road Upper, Ballymount, Dublin ABP Ref. PA065.318683

Dear Secretary,

TN has no observations to make on this planning application.

Yours faithfully,

s

on behalf of
Land Use Planning Unit

Proisedlann BIE sonrai pearsanta a sholdthraitear dé i goombingir lena Fhogra ar Chosaint Sonrai atd ar féil ag www.tii.ie.
Tl processes personal data in accordance with its Data Protection Notice available at www. tiiie.

Bonneagar lompak Eireann Tranaport Infrastructure Ireland

lonad Gno Gheata na Péica Parkgate Busineas Gentre el nfoltiie www i ie ‘ +353 (011 B46 3600 +333 (0)1 648 3601
Srdid Ghesata na Pirce Parkgate Streot

BaRe Atha Cliath B Dubln 8

Eire, DO8 DK10 Ireland, D08 DK10



